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Clemson University
Education and General
Fines and Fees Report
Fiscal Year 2024

Proviso 117.69 of the FY2024-25 State of South Carolina Appropriation Act requires a reporting
of aggregate fines and fees charged and collected in the prior fiscal year.

Fees and charges are classified in three general groups: Regulatory Established Fees, Board of
Trustee Approved Fees and Other Fees.

Regulatory Established Fees

Clemson University collects a fee of $30 for checks returned by the bank and $10 for return of
echecks. In FY 2024 $23,840 was collected in returned checks fee charges. SC Code of Laws
Title 34, Chapter 11, Section 70 authorizes a charge for a returned check. Revenues collected
for the returned check charge is used to support collection costs for returned checks.

Clemson University operates a Municipal Court. Municipal Court fines and fees are established in
the SC Code of Laws Title 14. Assessments related to the fines are required to be remitted to the
State Treasurer’s Office. An annual audit of the Schedule of Municipal Court Fines/Assessments
and Remittance is required to be sent to the State Treasurer’s Office. A copy of the report is
available. Revenues collected by the municipal court (after assessments are remitted to the
State Treasurer) are used for the municipal court operation.

Board of Trustee Approved Fees

Clemson University derives its authority to assess student fees in accordance with the South
Carolina Code of Laws, Title 59, Chapters 101, 112, and 135. Student Fees are approved by the
Board of Trustees as part of the Budget approval process (See attachment). These fees are
reported on Clemson’s website at: https://www.clemson.edu/finance/student-financials/

tuition-fees/

Other Fees
Other fees and charges are approved in an annual billing rate process. Under the billing rate
policy, fee requests are reviewed and approved by the University Controller’s Office. These

charges are posted on the University website at:
http://www.clemson.edu/finance/controller/rates/



https://www.clemson.edu/finance/student-financials/tuition-fees/

117.69. (GP: Fines and Fees Report) In order to promote accountability and transparency,
each state agency must provide and release to the public via the agency’s website, a report of
all aggregate amounts of fines and fees that were charged and collected by that state agency in
the prior fiscal year. The report shall include, but not be limited to: (1) the code section,
regulation, or proviso that authorized the fines and fees to be charged, collected, or received;
(2) the amount of the fine or fee; (3) the amount received by source; (4) the purpose for which
the funds were expended by the agency; (5) the amount of funds transferred to the general
fund, if applicable, and the authority by which the transfer took place; and (6) the amount of
funds transferred to another entity, if applicable, and the authority by which the transfer took
place, as well as the name of the entity to which the funds were transferred. The report must
be posted online by September first. Additionally, the report must be delivered to the
Chairman of the Senate Finance Committee and the Chairman of the House Ways and Means
Committee by September first. Funds appropriated to and/or authorized for use by each state

agency shall be used to accomplish this directive.




ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT

Effective Fall 2023

Description Resident Non-Resident
FULL -TIME UNDERGRADUATE FEES PER SEMESTER (TWELVE HOURS OR MORE):

A Base academic fee $6,019 $14,568
Tuition 860 4,083
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 140 340
Matriculation fee 5 5
Activity fee 40 40
Software license fee 21 21
Campus recreation fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 90 90
Health fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 182 182
Career center fee (6+ credit hours) 4 4
Transit fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 80 80
Information technology fee 119 119

Total full-time undergraduate fees per semester $7,560 $19,532
Additional Full-Time Undergraduate Fees per Semester:

Library fee (30+ cumulative credit hours ) $100 $100

Additional transit fee (non-university housed students) $17 $17
PART- TIME UNDERGRADUATE FEES PER CREDIT HOUR (LESS THAN TWELVE HOURS):

A Base academic fee $541 $1,283
Tuition 77 359
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 12 29
Activity fee 4 4
Information technology fee 10 10

Total part-time undergraduate fees per credit hour $644 $1,685
Additional Part-Time Undergraduate Fees per Credit Hour:

Library fee (30+ cumulative credit hours ) $10 $10
Additional Part-Time Undergraduate Fees per Semester:

Matriculation fee $5 $5

Software license fee $21 $21

Campus recreation fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) $90 $90

Health fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) $182 $182

Career center fee (6+ credit hours) $4 $4

Transit fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) $80 $80

Additional transit fee (non-university housed students) $17 $17
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT

Effective Fall 2023

Description Resident Non-Resident

SUMMER SESSION FEES PER CREDIT HOUR:

Base academic fee $541 $1,283

Tuition 77 359

Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 12 29

Activity fee 4 4

Library fee (30+ cumulative credit hours) 10 10

Information technology fee 10 10
Total summer session fee per credit hour $654 $1,695

Additional Fees per Summer Session:
Campus recreation fee (3+ on-campus credit hours, maximum of $52) $26 $26
Summer session fee (maximum of $35) $5 $5
Health fee (3+ credit hours on-campus, maximum of $132) $66 $66
Software license fee (maximum of $22) $11 $11

Deer quality management $1,500 $1,500

OTHER UNDERGRADUATE FEES:

Per Semester:
Behavioral science junior/senior differential tuition $1,000 $1,000
Business junior/senior differential tuition $1,059 $1,087
Engineering program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $1,250 $1,250
Computer science program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $500 $500
Nursing program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $1,000 $1,000
Packaging science program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $1,000 $1,000
Food science and human nutrition program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $750 $750
Design/ build program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $750 $750
Honors college fee $500 $500
Recreational therapy program (PRTM 2600) $252 $252
Recreational therapy program (PRTM 3220) $125 $125
Recreational therapy program (PRTM 3280) $405 $405
CUBS living-learning community (fall semester only) $400 $400

ClemsonLIFE program fee

Clemson University spectrum program fee (*optional services)
Career center intern fee

Co-op fee (depending on course)

Co-op activity fee

Nursing testing fee

Professional golf management

Applied music lesson fee

Performing arts fee

International student fee

RISE program fee

WISER program fee

Fraternity/sorority life fee

Student sustainability initiative (i.e. Green Fee) - opt in

$9,000 / $13,500
$500*/$1,500/$3,000

$200
$30 / $300
$30
$150
various
$450
$350
$100
$500
$180
$60
$10

$9,000 / $13,500
$500*/$1,500/$3,000
$200

$30 / $300

$30

$150

various

$450

$350

$100

$500

$180

$60

$10
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
Effective Fall 2023
Description Resident Non-Resident
Per Credit Hour:
Behavioral science - non-majors surcharge/credit hour 300/400 $100 $100
Business - non-majors surcharge/credit hour 300/400 $106 $108
Engineering program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $105 $105
Computer science program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $42 $42
Nursing program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $84 $84
Packaging science program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $84 $84
Food science and human nutrition program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $63 $63
Design/ build program fee (enrolled summer 2018 or after) $63 $63
Cardiovascular technology concentration for health science majors $200 $200
Electrical and computer engineering - online courses academic fee $702 $702
OTHER UNDERGRADUATE FEES (OTHER MANDATORY FEES APPLY):
Undergraduate Online Programs: (per credit hour)
RN/ BS $550 $550
Youth development program $550 $550
Laboratory Fees: (per seat)
Variable laboratory fee based on specific course labs $75-200 $75-200
Animal and veterinary sciences laboratory fee $600 $600
Contract Courses:
Level 1-graduate tier 1 and 2 programs $700 - 1,000 $750 - 1,050
Level 2-graduate tier 1 and 2 programs $550 - 699 $600 - 749
Level 3-graduate tier 2 and 3 programs $400 - 549 $450 - 599
Level 4-undergraduate, graduate tier 3 and 4 programs $250-399 $300 - 449
Level 5-professional development, high school programs $100 - 249 $150-299
Additional Undergraduate Fees (applicable to any term and student type):
Undergraduate application fee $70 $70
BRIDGE TO CLEMSON PROGRAM FEE (OTHER MANDATORY FEES APPLY):
Bridge to Clemson program fee (Fall 2023) $817 $817
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE STUDENT
Effective Fall 2023

Description Resident Non-Resident
FULL-TIME GRADUATE FEES PER SEMESTER (NINE HOURS OR MORE):
Tier 1 program - base academic fee $5,651 $11,896
Tier 2 program - base academic fee $4,650 $9,301
Tier 3 program - base academic fee $3,893 $7,679
Doctoral base academic fee $4,259 $8,630
College of education EdD programs (enrolled starting fall 2020) $4,082 $4,082
College of education PhD programs (enrolled starting summer 2018) $4,082 $4,082
College of education PhD programs (enrolled prior to summer 2018) $3,407 $4,082
Additional Full-Time Graduate Fees per Semester:
Tuition $820 $2,045
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 140 340
Matriculation fee 5 5
Activity fee 20 20
Software license fee 21 21
Campus recreation fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 90 90
Health fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 182 182
Transit fee (6+ on-campus credit hours; additional $17 for non-university housed students) 80 80
Library fee 119 119
Information technology fee 119 119
Career center fee ( 6+ credit hours) 2 2
Graduate student service fee 75 75
Total additional full-time graduate fees per semester $1,673 $3,098
FULL-TIME GRADUATE ASSISTANT FEES PER SEMESTER:
Graduate assistant fee $310 $310
Tuition 10 10
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 5 5
Matriculation fee 5 5
Activity fee 20 20
Software license fee 21 21
Campus recreation fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 90 90
Health fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) 182 182
Library fee 119 119
Transit fee (6+ on-campus credit hours; additional $17 for non-university housed students) 80 80
Career services fee 2 2
Graduate student service fee 75 75
Total full-time graduate assistant fees per semester $919 $919
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE STUDENT
Effective Fall 2023

Description Resident Non-Resident
PART-TIME GRADUATE FEES PER CREDIT HOUR (LESS THAN NINE HOURS):
Tier 1 program - base academic fee $804 $1,642
Tier 2 program - base academic fee $687 $1,339
Tier 3 program - base academic fee $505 $969
Doctoral base academic fee $629 $1,242
College of education EdD programs (enrolled starting fall 2020) $453 $453
College of education EdD programs (enrolled prior to fall 2020) $365 $241
College of education PhD programs (enrolled starting summer 2018) $453 $453
College of education PhD programs (enrolled prior to summer 2018) $453 $453
Healthcare genetics PhD program (enrolled prior to summer 2018) $421 $557
Additional Part-Time Graduate Mandatory Fees per Credit Hour:
Tuition $73 $180
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 12 29
Total additional part-time graduate mandatory fees per credit hour $85 $209
OTHER PART-TIME GRADUATE FEES:
Per Credit Hour:
Library fee $10 $10
Information technology fee $10 $10
Per Session:
Matriculation fee $5 $5
Activity fee (6+ credit hours) $20 $20
Software license fee $21 $21
Campus recreation fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) $90 $90
Health fee (6+ on-campus credit hours) $182 $182
Career center fee $2 $2
Transit fee (6+ on-campus credit hours; additional $17 for non-university housed students) $80 $80
Graduate student services fee $75 $75
Summer Session Graduate Fees Per Credit Hour:
Tier 1 program - base academic fee $804 $1,642
Tier 2 program - base academic fee $687 $1,339
Tier 3 program - base academic fee $505 $969
Doctoral base academic fee $629 $1,242
College of education EdD programs (enrolled starting fall 2020) $453 $453
College of education EdD programs (enrolled prior to fall 2020) $365 $241
College of education PhD programs (enrolled starting summer 2018) $453 $453
College of education PhD programs (enrolled prior to summer 2018) $453 $453
MBA with a concentration in entrepreneurship and innovation full-time track $804 $680
Healthcare genetics PhD program (enrolled prior to summer 2018) $421 $557
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE STUDENT
Effective Fall 2023

Description Resident Non-Resident
Additional Summer Session Graduate Mandatory Fees per Credit Hour:
Tuition $73 $180
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 12 29
Total additional summer session graduate mandatory fees per credit hour $85 $209
Other Summer Session Graduate Fees:
Per Credit Hour:
Library fee $10 $10
Information technology fee $10 $10
Per Session:
Summer session fee (maximum $35) $5 $5
Software license fee (maximum $22) $11 $11
Campus recreation fee (3+ on-campus credit hours, maximum $52) $26 $26
Health fee (3+ on-campus credit hours, maximum $132) $66 $66
Deer quality management $1,500 $1,500
Graduate assistant fee (full summer session) $300 $300
Graduate assistant fee (half summer session) $150 $150
Online Programs Graduate Fees Per Credit Hour:
Tier 1 program - base academic fee $1,234 $1,234
Tier 2 program - base academic fee $909 $909
Tier 3 program - base academic fee $715 $715
Tier 4 program - base academic fee $571 $571
Tier 5 program - base academic fee $430 $430
Additional Mandatory Graduate Fees per Credit Hour:
Tuition $73 $73
Other debt retirement and plant fund transfers 12 12
Total additional mandatory graduate fees per credit hour $85 $85
Other Online Graduate Fees:
Per Credit Hour:
Library fee $10 $10
Information technology fee $10 $10
Per Session:
Matriculation fee $5 $5
Software license fee $21 $21
Career center fee (6+ credit hours) $2 $2
Graduate student services fee $75 $75
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE STUDENT
Effective Fall 2023

> > > >

Description Resident Non-Resident
Other Graduate Fees (Other Mandatory Fees Apply):
Premier Program Academic Fees per Semester:
Masters in historic preservation $15,750 $15,750
Masters of science, major in nursing $9,257 $16,372
PhD in business administration with a concentration in executive leadership $18,550 $18,550
Masters in business administration (MBA) $10,604 $17,425
MBA with a concentration in entrepreneurship and innovation full-time track $12,177 $12,177
Masters and PhD in automotive engineering (enrolled starting fall 2019) $7,443 $16,601
Masters of architecture (M.Arch.) $6,254 $13,619
Masters of landscape architecture (MLA) $6,254 $13,619
Masters of fine arts in digital production arts $14,080 $14,080
Masters of science in digital production arts $12,784 $12,784
PhD in biomedical data science and informatics (joint degree w/ MUSC) $8,011 $10,823
Masters in real estate development (offered in 12 and 18-month sequences) $17,500 $17,500
Master of arts in resilient urban design (including certificate program) $12,500 $12,500
Premier Program Academic Fees per Credit Hour:
Masters in historic preservation $1,050 $1,050
Masters of science, major in nursing $1,029 $1,820
A PhD in business administration with a concentration in executive leadership $2,061 $2,061
A Masters in business administration (MBA) $893 $1,854
Masters in business administration with a concentration in entrepreneurship and innovation
part-time track $1,105 $1,374
Masters in business administration with a concentration in digital brand communications $1,052 $1,309
A Masters and PhD in automotive engineering (enrolled starting fall 2019) $1,064 $2,371
Masters of architecture (M.Arch.) $695 $1,514
Masters of landscape architecture (MLA) $695 $1,514
Masters of fine arts in digital production arts $1,565 $1,565
Masters of science in digital production arts $1,420 $1,420
PhD in biomedical data science and informatics (joint degree w/ MUSC) $668 $995
A Masters in real estate development $1,283 $1,283
Masters of arts in resilient urban design (including certificate program) $1,042 $1,042
A Masters in business administration, concentration in business analytics part-time $1,105 $1,374
Masters of engineering in civil engineering with concentration in risk engineering and system
analytics $1,196 $1,196
Other Premier Program Academic Fees:
A Masters in business administration (MBA) (enrolled prior to summer 2018) - per credit hour $893 $1,854
Other Fees per Semester:
Student sustainability initiative (i.e. green fee) - opt in fee $10 $10
International student fee $100 $100
Teacher residency program fee $500 $500
Career center intern fee $200 $200
Co-op fee (depending on course) $30 / $300 $30 / $300
A Applied music lesson fee $450 $450
A Performing arts fee $350 $350
Fraternity/sorority life fee $60 $60
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE STUDENT
Effective Fall 2023

Description Resident

Non-Resident

Certificate Program Fees per Semester*:
Digital Ecologies $6,254
Architecture, Society, and the City $6,254

Certificate Program Fees per Credit Hour*:

Automotive engineering industry certificate program $1,008
Risk engineering $1,196
System analytics $1,196
Digital technologies and construction automation $1,196
Design and computational modeling of geotechnical systems $1,196
Risk management $1,196
Futures of Transportation Engineering $1,196
Water Resources Engineering $1,196
Capital Project Management $1,196
Digital Ecologies $695
Architecture, Society, and the City $695
Translational genomics (one time) $2,000

International family and community studies certificate program
International program sites N/A

Contract Courses:

Level 1-graduate tier 1 and 2 programs $700 - 1,000
Level 2-graduate tier 1 and 2 programs $550 - 699
Level 3-graduate tier 2 and 3 programs $400 - 549
Level 4-undergraduate, graduate tier 3 and 4 programs $250-399
Level 5-professional development, high school programs $100 - 249

Other Graduate Fees:
Variable laboratory fees based on specific course labs per seat $75-200

Animal and veterinary sciences laboratory fee $600

Additional Graduate Fees (applicable to any term and student type):
Graduate application fee $60 / $80 / $90

$13,619
$13,619

$1,008
$1,196
$1,196
$1,196
$1,196
$1,196
$1,196
$1,196
$1,196
$1,514
$1,514
$2,000

300

$750 - 1,050
$600 - 749
$450 - 599
$300 - 449
$150 - 299

$75 - 200
$600

$60 / $80 / $90
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

UNDERGRADUATE STUDY ABROAD
Effective Fall 2023

CLEMSON-SPONSORED PROGRAMS

Description Resident Non-Resident
Semester (Fall and Spring) Fees (per term)

Academic fee $7,019 $7,019
Study abroad program fee (based on course / section) various various
Summer Fees

Academic fee (per credit hour) $634 $634
Study abroad program fee (per term based on course/section) various various
EXCHANGE PROGRAMS

Description Resident Non-Resident
Semester (Fall and Spring) Fees (per term)

Academic fee $7,219 $7,219
Study abroad exchange fee $636 $636
3RD PARTY / DIRECT ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Description Resident Non-Resident
Semester (Fall or Spring) Fees (per term)

Study abroad fee $766 $766
Summer Fees (per term)

Study abroad fee $383 $383
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ACADEMIC FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE STUDY ABROAD
Effective Fall 2023

CLEMSON-SPONSORED PROGRAMS

Description Resident Non-Resident
Semester (Fall and Spring) Fees (per term)

Non-assistantship academic fee $5,691 $5,691
Assistantship academic fee $325 $325
Study abroad program fee (based on course/section) various various
Summer Fees

Non-assistantship academic fee (per credit hour) $750 $750
Assistantship academic fee (per term) $300 $300
Study abroad program fee (per term based on course/section) various various
EXCHANGE PROGRAMS

Description Resident Non-Resident
Semester (Fall and Spring) Fees (per term)

Non-assistantship academic fee $5,891 $5,891
Study abroad exchange fee $708 $708
Assistantship academic fee $325 $325
3RD PARTY / DIRECT ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Description Resident Non-Resident
Semester (Fall or Spring) Fees (per term)

Study abroad fee $640 $640
Summer Fees (per term)

Study abroad fee $383 $383

22



> > > >

>

>

> > > > > D>

HOUSING RATES FOR 2023-24

Rates include all utilities, air-conditioning, internet, Stream2 TV service, laundry, and university post office box.

First Year & Bridge
Traditional
Benet, Cope, Geer, Sanders, Young (Shoeboxes)
Byrnes, Lever, Manning, Mauldin, Barnett 4th Floor (Bryan Mall)
*Byrnes, Lever, Manning - Interior Double
*Byrnes, Lever, Manning - Interior Single
Suites
Holmes, McCabe, & Mickel
Wet-Core
Douthit Hills East (Buildings E - G) & Gressette Hall - Double
*Douthit Hills East & Gressette Hall - Single
Apartments
Calhoun Courts

Bridge to Clemson Apartments
Thornhill Village (Three-Person Two Bedroom)
Lightsey Bridge I (Shared Bedroom Quad)
Lightsey Bridge II (Private Bedroom Quad)
Continuing Student Housing
Honors Residential College
Cribb & DesChamps - Double Room, Double Suite
Cribb & DesChamps - Single Suite
Cribb & DesChamps - Single Room
Continuing Apartments
Calhoun Courts (Shared Bedroom Quad)
Douthit Hills West Buildings A-D (Private Bedroom Quad w Efficiency Kitchen)
Douthit Hills West Buildings A-D (Private Bedroom Quad)
Douthit Hills West Buildings A-D (Private Bedroom Double)
Douthit Hills West Buildings A-D (Private Studio Single)
Lightsey Bridge I
Fraternity & Sorority Housing
Quad (Bradley, Bowen, Donaldson, Norris, Simpson, Wannamaker) - Double
*Quad - Single
*Quad - Designated Single
Barnett, Smith Halls - Double

*Barnett, Smith Hall - Designated Single

Housing Fees are paid per semester via the student’s consolidated University bill - iRoar.

Semester

$3,218
$3,218
$2,062
$2,735

$3,723

$4,683
$5,206

$3,885

$4,536
$4,864
$5,076

Semester

$4,786
$5,258
$5,310

$3,885
$4,766
$5,258
$5,724
$6,242
$4,814

$4,060
$4,281
$4,670
$3,218
$3,873

Academic

$6,436
$6,436
$4,124
$5,470

$7,446

$9,366
$10,412

$7,770

$9,072
$9,728
$10,152

Academic

$9,572
$10,516
$10,620

$7,770
$9,532
$10,516
$11,448
$12,484
$9,628

$8,120
$8,562
$9,340
$6,436
$7,746

The housing rates listed are per student as assigned to a room, suite or apartment. Students contract with Housing & Dining for a full

academic year (both fall and spring semesters). In accordance with South Carolina law, “Fees applicable to housing rental...shall be

sufficient to cover the costs of providing such facilities and services.” Accordingly, rates may be adjusted to satisfy this requirement.
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DINING RATES FOR 2023-24

All new, incoming students are required to purchase one of the three unlimited meal plan options.

One of the block meal plans is strongly encouraged for students residing in apartment communities.

Meal Swipes per

semester Paw Points Guest Meals
All Students
Unlimited
Unlimited + 300 Endless Dining 300 15
Unlimited + 200 Endless Dining 200 10
Unlimited + 100 Endless Dining 100 5
Continuing Students
Block Plan
Block 150 + 200 150 200 —
Block 75 + 300 75 300 —
Block 30 + 300 30 300 —
Bridge Students
Bridge Meal Plan
Block 100 + 250 100 250 —

Bridge to Clemson students are required to purchase a meal plan.

Semester

$2,624
$2,525
$2,425

$2,025
$1,305
$773

$1,522

Academic

$5,248
$5,050
$4,850

$4,050
$2,610
$1,546

$3,044

The Bridge Block 100 is the minimum available option for Bridge to Clemson Students and is designed specifically for the needs of Bridge to

Clemson Residents. This option is only available to Bridge to Clemson Students.

1 Paw Point = §1
Paw Points are non-refundable, non-transferable
Paw Points roll forward semester to semester until depleted

Dining Terms

Meal swipes can be used to gain access to either of our all-you-care-to-eat dining halls (at McAlister and

Meal Swipe: Schilletter). These may also be used for meal exchange at select retail locations where available.

Meal swipes purchased with an Unlimited Meal Plan may not be used to admit guests into the dining halls. You

Guest Meals: may use a guest meal to bring an additional person into the dining hall with you.

Paw Points: These dining dollars can be used at on-campus restaurants, POD Markets, and dining halls.

Dining Fees are paid per semester via the student’s consolidated University bill - iRoar.
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